### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Nam	le	Execution Date	
Hermann Geiss				04/21/2011	
Alexander Zeller				04/21/2011	
Stefan Mayr				04/21/2011	
Andreas Stieglitz				04/21/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA				
<u> </u>				]	
Name:	AGCO GmbH				
Street Address:	Johann-Georg-Fendt Strasse 4				
City:	Marktoberdorf				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	87616				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13125		13125996			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	(770)81 patents(	@agcocorp.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(770)81 patents(	@agcocorp.	.com ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> US Mail.	(770)81 patents( be sent to the e-,	@agcocorp. <i>mail addres</i>	ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(770)81 patents( <i>be sent to the e-</i> , : Wm. Bro	@agcocorp.	ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	(770)81 patents( be sent to the e- : Wm. Bro 4205 Ri	@agcocorp. <i>mail addres</i> ook Lafferty	<i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> <sup>,</sup> <sup>,</sup> <sup>,</sup> <sup>,</sup>	vill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(770)81 patents( <i>be sent to the e-</i> : Wm. Bro 4205 Ri Duluth,	@agcocorp. <i>mail addres</i> ook Lafferty ver Green F GEORGIA (	<i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> <sup>,</sup> <sup>,</sup> <sup>,</sup> <sup>,</sup>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(770)81 patents( be sent to the e- : Wm. Bro 4205 Ri Duluth,	@agcocorp. <i>mail addres</i> pok Lafferty ver Green F GEORGIA ( A <sup>*</sup>	<i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> / Parkway 30096		

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/we

100/10100

#### Hermann GEISS of Burgstrasse 8, 87616 Marktoberdorf, GERMANY Alexander ZELLER of Zwölerkopfweg 4, 87629, Füssen, GERMANY Stefan MAYR of Rottenbucher Str. 4, 82389 Bobing, GERMANY Andreas STIEGLITZ of Saliterstrasse 4, 87616 Marktoberdorf, GERMANY

citizen(s) of GERMANY, have invented certain improvements in TRACTOR CAB AIR FILTER HOUSINGS, for which a UK application was filed on October 23, 2008, under Application No. GB0819632.1, and whereas related application may be filed in the United States, and whereas

#### AGCO GmbH Johann-Georg-Fendt Strasse 4 87616 Marktoberdorf GERMANY

Desires to purchase all the rights in same:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

#### AGCO GmbH Johann-Georg-Fendt Strasse 4 87616 Marktoberdorf GERMANY

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign transfer and convey unto the said

AGCO GmbH Johann-Georg-Fendt Strasse 4 87616 Marktoberdorf GERMANY

in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any other US intellectual property claiming priority or related thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other US patent or other US intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to, or be otherwise related to, said applications, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

## PATENT REEL: 027163 FRAME: 0386

And I/we hereby bind myself/ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Hermann Name of Inventor -

100/10100

Name of Inventor - ZELLER, Alexander

Name of Inventor - MAYR, Stefan

adrear, Si Highted Stugett Name of Inventor - STIEGLITZ, Andreas

04/21/2011 \*Date

04/21/2011 \*Date

04/R1/ 2011 \*Date

04/21/2017 \*Date

(\* please write date in the following format MM,DD,YY i.e April 12, 2011.)

## PATENT REEL: 027163 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 11/02/2011**